



Department
of Energy &
Climate Change

Mr Lyons
request-252343-6ec45cde@whatdotheyknow.com

**Department of Energy & Climate
Change**
55 Whitehall,
London SW1A 2EY
T: +44(0)300 060 4000
www.decc.gov.uk

Our Ref: FOI 2015/02673

2nd March 2015

Dear Mr Lyons,

Thank you for your email of 6th February 2015 where you requested to be supplied with:

“a PDF of the final Euratom Article 37 Submission that DECC made to the EU in relation to Hinkley Point C development being undertaken.”

Some of the information which you have requested constitutes environmental information for the purposes of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIRs). However, to the extent that any of the information requested is not environmental we have also considered your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). Accordingly, your request has been considered under the terms of FOIA and EIR.

We have interpreted your request to refer to the general data provided to the European Commission under Article 37 of the Euratom Treaty in relation to the proposal to build a new nuclear power plant at Hinkley Point.

As requested I attach a pdf copy of the general data provided to the Commission.

If you are unhappy with the result of your request for information, you may request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter. If you wish to request an internal review, please contact:

Information Rights Unit (DECC Shared Service)
Department for Business, Innovation & Skills
Orchard 1, 6th Floor
1 Victoria Street
London

SW1H 0ET

mail: foi@decc.gsi.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely,

Office for Nuclear Development